EAST END WEDDINGS & EVENTS

PO Box 1205, Westhampton Beach, NY 11978 eastendweddingsandevents@gmail.com | 631.339.0900 www.EastEndWeddingsAndEvents.com

SHOWCASE VENDOR CONTRACT

Name		
Business Name		
Phone # & Email		
Website		
Contact Person		
Services for Display		

East End Wedding Guide Corp. agrees to provide the following:

- 1. Room for a 6 foot table spot
- 2. A leads list with the contact information of the register guests for the showcase. All Information will remain the private property of East End Wedding Guide Corp, however it will be supplied to all vendors solely for their own company's personal use. It is not to be shared.

SHOWCASE INFO:

DATE TIME LOCATION
Sunday, April 21, 2024 12:00 - 3:00 Pellegrini Vineyards

SET - UP TIME - 10:00-11:30 23005 Main Rd, Cutchogue, NY 11935

FOR THIS SHOWCASE - Vendors are responsible supplying their own table & linens. PLEASE INDICATE if electric is required

- 1. VENDORS MUST ACCEPT THE INVITATION TO CO-HOST THIS EVENT ON FACEBOOK. VENDORS AGREE TO CROSS PROMOTE THIS EVENT ON THEIR SOCIAL MEDIA PAGES AND TAG @eastendweddingsandeventsny
- 2. Vendor will display at table only those items and services listed above. Sharing of exhibit space and display materials other than those belonging directly to the Vendor is expressly forbidden unless so authorized on this contract.
- 3. An exhibit may be discontinued by reason of any violation of any terms of this contract. If the exhibit is discontinued pursuant to the terms of this contract, the Vendor shall not be entitled to a refund of any monies paid to East End Wedding Guide Corp
- 4. East End Wedding Guide Corp will retain the right to change the Showcase date specified or alter the location of the Expo specified, or change the times of the Showcase, should factors beyond East End Wedding Guide Corp's control necessitate such changes. East End Wedding Guide Corp. shall also have the option to cancel the Expo and have no liability to Vendor beyond the return of all payments made prior to cancellation.
- 5. East End Wedding Guide Corp. shall not be responsible for nor does it guarantee Vendor against loss of any kind, including but not limited to damage done by adverse weather conditions or acts of God.
- 6. Vendor <u>must</u> ready to go <u>30 minutes prior to the start</u> of the showcase and maintain their display until the end of the showcase time. Unless otherwise directed by East End Wedding Guide Corp.
- 7. Vendor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the host venue, East End Wedding Guide Corp. / East End DJ's & Entertainment Corp..; and its agents, servants, employees, successors and assignees from and against any and all liabilities, claims, demands, expenses, fees, fines, suits, proceedings, actions and causes of action of any kind or nature whatsoever arising or growing out of, or in any way connected with the Vendor's participation in the showcase or the Vendor's activities at the showcase venue.

BALANCE DUE UPON RECEIPT O	this CONTRACT	and is non-refundable
----------------------------	---------------	-----------------------

Limited Space Available per category

Checks Payable to EAST END WEDDING GUIDE CORP. COST: \$200.00 Members of East End Weddings & Events \$350.00 Non-Members		
	Michael P. Variale	
Vendor Signature & Date	East End Wedding Guide Corp – March 4, 2024	